
                               No.___________________ 

    

 

 

Topic: Consideration for approval of  RFCQ 006-2011 External Quality Assessment Services for Internal Audit 
Department.                  
 

Submitted by: Ms. Cordelia Flores-Jackson  / Ms. Martha Stahl   of: Purchasing Dept.  / Internal Audit Dept.  
 

Approved for transmittal to school board: June 22, 2011                                          

 
Recommendations: 
 
At the request of the Internal Audit Department, Administration brings for your approval Request for 
Competitive Quotation (RFCQ) 006-2011 External Quality Assessment Services for Internal Audit Department.  
Staff recommends award of this RFCQ to Flores Auditing PLLC as the vendor meets all qualifications to 
perform this service and is the lowest responsible proposal submitted, the total cost for this project is 
$12,000.00.      
 
 
Rationale: 
Staff has complied with all applicable federal, state and local purchasing policies and procedures in obtaining 
pricing information for the items listed above.   Staff is recommending the awards based on being the best value 
to the district. 
 
 
Budgetary Information: 
The budget includes the funds for these purchases 
 
 
Board Policy Reference and Compliance 
CH local – purchasing and acquisition 
CH legal – purchasing and acquisition 
Texas education code 44.031 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
AGENDA ACTION ITEM





Firm Crowe Horwath, LLP Flores Auditing, PLLC Weaver and Tidwell, LLP

Proposed Professional Fees $23,780.00 $12,000.00 $24,925.00

United Independent School District

RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011

External Quality Assessment Services for Internal Audit Department



AG Edwards Canales, Garza & Baum
120 W. Village Blvd. Suite 201 P.O. Box 3627
Laredo, Texas 78041 707 E. Calton Rd. Ste 201
Oscar Lopez Laredo, Texas 78044
Phone: 726‐1099 Phone: 956.724.1111
Fax: 724‐2208 Fax: 956.724.1350
oscar.lopez@agedwards.com Clayton Baum / Aaron Canales / Juan Jose Garza

cgbcpas@bizlaredo.rr.com
Balboa Capital
2010 Main Street FI11 Carranco & Lawson Pc
Irvine, Ca 92614 6553 Starr Court
Phone: 949‐756‐0800 Laredo, Tx 78041
Fax: 949‐224‐2732 Phone: 956.726.0489
Don Hanen Fax: 956.726.6527
donfh@balboacapital.com Chendo Carranco
www.leasefoundation.org ccarranco@carranco-Lawson.com

ccarranco@carranco-Lawson.com
Bank Of America Securities LLC
700 Louisiana St. 7Th Floor Cawthrwin & Womack & Cocker, Cpa
Houston, Texas 77002 P.O. Box 8256
Rhonda Calvert Waco, Texas 76714
Phone: 713‐247‐7025 Phone: 254.776.3871
Fax: 713‐247‐7130 Fax: 254.776.4346
rhonda.calvert@baml.com Judy Richard

judyr@cwc-Pc.com

External Quality Assessment Service for Internal Audit
RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011

UNITED INDPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Bank Of America
7676 Mcpherson Rd. Coastal Securities
Laredo, Texas 78045 5555 San Filipe, Ste 2200
Alejandro Lerma, Banking Center Manager Houston, Texas 77056
Phone: 956‐728‐6830 Phone 713‐435‐4336
Fax:956‐728‐6832 Phone: 713‐435‐4500
alejandro.lerma@bankofamerica.com Phone: 800‐489‐3232

Fax: 713‐435‐4448
BBVA Compass David Holland
700 San Bernardo david.holland@coastalsecurities.com
Laredo, Texas 78040
Adrienne Trevino Commerce Bank
Phone: 723‐1151 2120 E. Saunders
Fax: 723‐0560 Laredo, Texas 78041
adrienne.trevino@bbvacompass.com Phone; 724‐1616

Jesse Navarro
Bickerstaff, Health, Smiley, Pollan jnavarro@ibc.com
Kever & Mcdaniel, LLP
1700 Frost Bank Tower Crowe Horwath
816 Congress Ave. 400 Las Colinas Boulevard East, Suite 200
Austin, Texas 78701‐2443 Irving, Texas 75039‐6292
Phone: 512‐472‐8021 Phone: 214‐574‐1000
Fax: 512‐320‐5638 Fax: 214‐574‐1002
Thomas M. Pollan Vickey Ludema
tpollan@bickerstaff.com vicky.ludema@crowehorwath.com
David Mendez www.crowehorwath.com
dmendez@bickerstaff.com



RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011 Mailing List Cont

Cypress Asset Management Falcon National Bank
675 Peter Jefferson Pkwy, Ste 490 5219 Mcpherson Rd
Charlotte, Va 22911 Laredo, Texas 78041
Phone: 434‐202‐8295 Irene Valdez
Fax: 434‐293‐3954 Phone: 723‐2265
Xavier Urpi Fax: 723‐0841
xurpi@cypressam.com ivaldez@falconbank.com

Dain Rauscher Incorporated First National Bank
Cityplace, Ste 2400 6625 San Dario Avenue
2711 North Haskell, Ave Laredo, Texas 78041
Dallas, Texas 75204 Carmina Butler
Phone: 214‐989‐1661 Phone: 523‐7804
Fax: 214‐989‐1650 Fax: 956.523.7815
William J Bumbert cbutler@webfnb.com
william.gumbert@rbcdain.com
Or First Public, LLC / Lone Star Investment Pool
153 Treeline Park, Ste 100 12007 Research Blvd
San Antonio, Texas 78209 Austin, Texas 78759
Phone: 210‐805‐1118 Phone: 512‐467‐3655
Fax: 210‐805‐1119 Phone: 800‐558‐8875
Robert Henderson Fax: 512‐452‐7842
robert.henderson@rbcdain.com William Mastrodicasa

customer.service@firstpublic.com
Edward L. Hinojosa Cpa
6826 Springfield Ave., 103B First Southwest Co
Laredo, Texas 78041 70 Northease Loop 410 Ste 850
Phone: (956) 796‐9993 San Antonio, Texas 78216
Fax: (956) 796‐9982 Phone: 877‐293‐0934
Edward Hinojosa Phone: 210‐349‐7585
eddie@cpa.ws Fax;210‐349‐7222

Raul Villasenor
Ernest R. Garza, Cpa Cell: 210‐860‐4090
10201 Leopard #a rvillasenor@firstsw.com
Corpus Christi, Texas 78410 gmann@firstsw.com
Phone: 361.765.2796 Or
Fax: 361.242.1525 400 North Mccoll, Ste C
Ernest Garza Mcallen, Texas 78501
ernestrgarza@hotmail.com Phone: 956‐686‐0991

Fax: 956‐618‐4791
Estrada Hinojosa & Company, Cris S Vela
1717 Main Street Ste 4760 Cell: 956‐624‐1700
Dallas, Texs 75201 cvela@firstsw.com
Phone: 214‐658‐1670 Or
Fax: 214‐658‐1671 300 West 6Th Street, Ste 1940
Noe Hinojosa Jr Austin, Tx 78701
Miguel De Los Santos Phone: 800.575.3792 Or 512.481.2009
Donald Gonzalez Scott Mcintyre
bgarza@estradahinojosa.com gmann@firstsw.com
mdelossantos@estradahinojosa.com rgr@scminc.info
dgonzales@estradahinojosa.com smcintyre@firstsw.com
bgarza@ehmuni.com



RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011 Mailing List Cont

First Southwest Leasing Co Gowland, Strealy, Morales & Co
325 N St. Paul St Ste 800 5934 S. Staples, Ste 201
Dallas, Tx 75201 Corpus Christi, Texas 78413
Phone: 214‐953‐4070 Phone:361.993.1000
Fax: 214‐953‐4072 Fax: 361.991.2880
Barry Friedman Tommy Strealy
General@firstsw.com tstrealy@gowland-Cpa.com
madlocks@cox.net tommy@gowland-Cpa.com

Flores Auditing LLC Gray & Company
3112 Spring Creek 7000 Peachtree‐Dunwoody Road
Laredo, Tx 78045 Building 5
Phone: 956‐763‐9094 Atlanta, Georgia 30328
Fax: 956‐717‐1484 Phone: 678.805.0521
Gigi Flores Fax: 678.805.1160
jflores2@stx.rr.com Cell: 678.637.3256

John C Robinson
Garza Martinez & Co., PLLC. john.robinson@egrayco.com
107 Calle Del Norte Ste 15A
Laredo, Texas 78041 Great American Financial Resources
Phone: 956.727.4122 525 Vine St 7Th Fl
Fax: 956.727.5262 Cincinnati, 0H 45202
Raul Garza Phone: 800‐789‐6771
raul@gmc-Cpa.com Fax: 800‐354‐7201
jorge@gmc-Cpa.com Carol Willman

schoolteam@gafri.com
Garza & Gonzalez & Associates
207 Arden Gove Ksarek & Davenport, Cpa207 Arden Gove Ksarek & Davenport, Cpa
San Antonio, Texas 78215 5151 Flynn Parkway, Ste 604
Phone:210.227.1389 Corpus Christi, Texas 78411
Fax: 210.227.0716 Phone:361.852.8223
Rene E. Gonzalez Fax:361.852.8688
regonzalez@gga-Cpa.biz Gary Davenport
emendoza@gga-Cpa.biz gdav@kdnccpas.com

Gonzalez, Villarreal & Lopez , PLLC Long, Chilton, Llp Cpa
709 E. Calton Rd., Ste. 101 402 E. Tyler
Laredo, Texas 78041 Harlingen, Texas 78550
Phone: 956.712.0303 Phone: 956‐423‐7067
Fax: 956.712.0302 Fax: 956‐428‐7520
Mario Gonzalez Quentin Anderson, Cpa, Partner
mariog@gvlcpa.com qanderson@longchilton.com

Government Capital Corp Lovvorn, Kieschnick
345 Miron Dr 1150 E Market St
Southlake, Tx 76092 Sinton, Texas 78387
Phone: 800‐883‐1199 Phone: 361.364.3681
Fax: 817‐488‐8477 Fax: 361.884.3457
Sheila Reese flovvorn@gkcl.net
sheila@govcap.com



RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011 Mailing List Cont

Luis Castilleja, Cpa Padgett, Stratemann & Co. Llp
914 N Main 100 Ne Loop 410 Ste 1100
Mcallen, Tx 78501 San Antonio, Texas 78216
Phone: 956‐447‐1515 Phone: 210.828.6281
Fax: 956‐682.6380 Fax: 210.826.8606
lcastilleja@aol.com Santos Fraga
mgcpa916@yahoo.com santos.fraga@padgett-Cpa.com

Joel Perez
MBIA joel.perez@padgett-Cpa.com
813 West 11Th Ste B
Austin, Texas 78201 Pattillo, Brown & Hill, Cpa
Danny King 765 E 7Th Streer
Phone: 512‐914‐6104 Brownsville, Texas 78520
Phone 800‐707‐6242 Phone: 956.544.7778
Cell 210‐240‐9464 Fax: 956.544.8465
danny.king@mbia.com Carlos H. Cascos
dave.witthohn@mbia.com ccascos@pbhcpa.com

pbazaldua@pbhcpa.com
McCall, Parkhurst & Horton Llp
700 N. St. Mary's Street Ste. 1525 Patterson & Associates
1525 One Riverwalk Place 301 Congress Ave Ste 570
San Antonio, Texas 78205 Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: 210‐225‐2800 Phone: 800‐817‐2442
Fax: 210‐225‐2984 Fax: 512‐320‐5041
Thomas K Spurgeon Linda Patterson
tspurgeon@mphlegal,com linda@patterson.net

Mejia & Co., PLLC Patton Boggs LlpMejia & Co., PLLC Patton Boggs Llp
707 E. Calton Rd., Ste. 201 Attorneys At Law
Laredo, Texas 78041 2001 Ross Ave
Phone: (956) 724‐4100 Ste 3000
Fax: (956) 724‐4145 Dallas, Texas 75201
Jerry Mejia Phone: 214‐758‐1564
gmejia@stx.rr.com Fax: 214‐758‐1550

Rafael M. Anchia
Moreno Insurance Agency ranchia@pattonboggs.com
1705 East Del Mar Blvd Ste105
Laredo, Texas 78045 Peter Farias, Cpa
Phone: 956‐725‐4934 6828 Springfield Ave., Ste. 2
Fax: 956‐725‐5618 Laredo, Texas 78041
Marcus Moreno Phone: (956) 727‐7300
marcusmoreno@allstate.com Fax: (956) 727‐7301

Peter Farias
Null‐Lairson pfarias@fariascpa.com
3411 Richmond, Ste 500
Houston, Tx 77046 Powell & Leon, Llp
Phone: 713.621.1515 Attorneys And Counselors
Fax: 713.621.1570 1706 W. Six Street
Tom Pedersen Austin, Texas 78703‐2208
tpedersen@null-Lairson.com Phone: 512‐494‐1177

Fax: 512‐494‐1188
Maggie Powell
bpowell@powell-Leon.com
mgpowell@powell-Leon.com



RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011 Mailing List Cont

Public Financial Management South Texas National Bank
700 Lavaca Ste 1500 2211 Guadalupe
Austin, Texas 78701‐3106 Laredo,texas 78041
Phone: 512‐472‐7194 Sally Gonzalez
Fax: 512‐472‐0932 Phone: 724‐8411
Ed Sanchez Fax: 956.718‐3877
W.g.(Bill) Newman, Jr. sally@lnb.com
newmanb@publicfm.com

Southwest Securities
Raul Hernandez & Company 4040 Broadway Suite 220
5422 Holly Rd San Antonio, Texas 78209
Corpus Christi, Tx 78411. Phone: 210‐226‐8677
Phone: 361.980.0482 Fax: 210‐226‐8299
Fax: 361.980.1002 J. Steve Elliott
Raul Hernandez selliott@swst.com
ralhern@sbcglobal.net rreyes@swst.com

Larry Tate
Rci Technologies, Inc ltate@swst.com
10826 Gulfdale tmorales@swst.com
San Antonio, Texas 78216
Phone: 210‐366‐4127 Southwestern Capital Market
Fax: 210‐366‐0776 140 E Houston Ste 201
William D Scmelzer San Antonio, Texas 78205
rcisales@rcitech.com Phone: 210‐344‐9101

Fax: 210‐344‐6527
Samco Capital Markets Robert Rodriguez
8700 Crownhill Blvd Ste 601 Debbie Valdez
San Antonio, Texas 78209 Robert RodriguezSan Antonio, Texas 78209 Robert Rodriguez
Phone: 877‐340‐1370 rgr@scminc.info
Fax: 210‐832‐9733 dav@scminc.info
Mike Villarreal rvr@scminc.info
mvillarreal@samcocapital.com

Stanford Group Company
Sandra Altemeyer, Cpa (Investment Advisor)
53 Medical Dr. 5050 Westheimer
Brownsville, Texas 78520 Houston, Texas 77056
Phone: 956‐542‐5101 Phone: 888‐305‐1900
Fax: 956.554.0632 Robert Allen Strohl
Sandy Altemeyer rstrohl@standfordeagle.com
altaaltemeyer@yahoo.com Www.standfordgroup.com

Santos & Asso State Farm Bank
5305 Mcpherson, Ste 1 5901 Mcpherson Ste. 6B
Laredo, Texas 78041 Laredo, Texas
Phone: 956‐722‐4830 Phone: 728‐1828
Fax: 956‐722‐6258 Fax: 728‐7478
Diana Santos Raul Patino
fitosantosjr@yahoo.com raul.patino.l8Ja@statefarm.com

Scantron Corporation Suntrust
34 Parker 300 E Joppa Rd Ste 700
Irving,ca 92618 Towson, Md 21286
Phoen: 800‐722‐6876 X 7537 Phone: 410‐307‐6604
Fax: 949‐639‐7710 Fax: 410‐307‐6669
Karen Murray Robert Rynarzewski
karen_murray@scantron.com robert.rynarzewski@suntrust.com



RFCQ‐CQ006‐2011 Mailing List Cont

Tsa Consulting Group
15 Yacht Club Drive Ne
Ft Walton Beach, Fl 32548
Phone: 850‐244‐7306
Fax: 850‐244‐7308
Sherry Marcolongo
smarcolongo@tsacg.com
rfp@tsacg.com

Velasquez & Flores, P.c.
401 E. Hillside Rd.
Laredo, Texas 78041
Phone: (956) 723‐1040
Fax: (956) 723‐1120
felix@vfcpa.net
info@vfcpa netinfo@vfcpa.net

Watershed
6400 S Fiddler's Green Circle, St 2050
Greenwood Village, Co 80111‐4981
Phone: 303.389.2070
Fax: 393.738.0700
Terri Baldwin
terri_Baldwin@watershedinvest.com

Weaver
Swbc Tower
9311 San Pedro, Suite 1400
San Antonio, Tx 78216
Phone: 832‐320‐3243
Fax: 210.737.3103
Michelle Yankovich
michelle.yankovich@weaverllp.com




